

6=1/4 X 1/2 U-BOLTS
2=1/4 X 1 SQUARE YELLOW
U-BOLTS
8=# 16 LB TINNER RIVETS
16=1/4 LOCK NUTS
8=5/16 SAE WASHERS



SS156H

POLARIS MAGNUM 330 4X4

1/4 X 1/2 U-BOLTS WILL BE USED HERE IN THESE HOLES.

1/4 X 1 SQUARE U-BOLTS WILL BE USED HERE IN THIS PAIR OF HOLES.

THE 5/16 SAE WASHERS AND TANNER RIVETS WILL BE USED AS SPACERS. PLACE THE RIVET THROUGH THE WASHER AND INSERT INTO THE MIDDLE HOLES BETWEEN EACH U-BOLT.

PLACE THE U-BOLTS OVER THE ROUND BAR AND THROUGH THE HOLES AND USE THE 1/4 LOCK NUTS TO SECURE THE PLATE TO THE A-ARMS. DON'T OVER TIGHTEN THE U-BOLTS.

THIS IS WHAT IT SHOULD LOOK LIKE ONCE THE PLATES ARE SECURE. THIS PROCESS WILL BE EASIER IF THE WHEEL IS REMOVED (BUT IT IS NOT NECESSARY..) THEIR IS A RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE TO MOUNT..

